OP \$40.00 73667759

ETAS ID: TM707330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC		11/22/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC		
Street Address:	155 East Rincon Street		
City:	Corona		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92879		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73667759	TROY LEE DESIGNS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154894105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154894100

Email: gbaron@vierramagen.com, lhernandez@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: BURT MAGEN

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515

Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014-3888

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Burt Magen
SIGNATURE:	/Burt Magen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-DELAWARE - Conversion CA LLC to DE LLC#page1.tif source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-DELAWARE - Conversion CA LLC to DE LLC#page2.tif source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-DELAWARE - Conversion CA LLC to DE LLC#page3.tif source=Troy Lee Designs LLC-DELAWARE - Conversion CA LLC to DE LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007629 FRAME: 0500

900674724





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TROY LEE DESIGNS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 7:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

6225942 8100F SR# 20166763426

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203393380

Date: 11-23-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007629 FRAME: 0501

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:15 PM 11/22/2016
FILED 07:15 PM 11/22/2016
SR 20166763426 - File Number 6225942

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

STATE OF DELAWARE

- 1. The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware limited liability company first formed is California.
 - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
- 3. The date the non-Delaware limited liability company first formed is November 21, 2016.
- 4. The name of the non-Delaware limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Troy Lee Designs, LLC.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Troy Lee Designs, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of November, 2016.

Troy Lee

Authorized Person





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TROY LEE

DESIGNS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 7:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

6225942 8100F SR# 20166763426

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visiting in million, securing it sum

Authentication: 203393380

Date: 11-23-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007629 FRAME: 0503

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:15 PM 11/22/2016
FILED 07:15 PM 11/22/2016
SR 20166763426 - File Number 6225942

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

Troy Lee Designs, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Troy Lee Designs, LLC, dated as of November 22, 2016, is being duly executed and filed by Troy Lee, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Troy Lee Designs, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1679 S. Dupont Hwy., Suite 100, Dover, DE 19901, County of Kent.
- 3. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Troy Lee

Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 007629 FRAME: 0504

BN 25056300v1

RECORDED: 02/09/2022